
M25 Sao Paulo
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

21 JUL 2025
City,Country

São Paulo, BRA

MS - SINGLES QUALIFYING

Prize Money US$

30000
Tourn. Key

M-ITF-BRA-2025-003
ITF Supervisor 

Luiz Fellipe Cruz 
St. Rank Cnty Round 1

1 1673 BRA  WENDLER FILHO, Jefferson [1]

2 BRA  DE LA VEGA, Raul

3 HKG  WONG, Tsz Fu

4 WC BRA  SVERZUT CORSINI, Lorenzo

5 1771 BRA  BRAGA, Victor [2]

6 WC BRA  DA SILVA ALBIERO, Gabriel

7 BRA  BRUNO, Bruno Vieira Alves Malaca

8 *1957 BRA  BATAGIN, Gabriel [12]

9 *659 BRA  BOJICIC ONO, Luka [3]

10 WC BRA  CHAR, Ryan

11 BRA  GUGLIERI, Thiago

12 *2259 BRA  OLIVEIRA, Nicolas [14]

13 A URU  PAYSSE, Facundo

14 WC BRA  ZERWES TREMBLAY, Brian

15 BRA  C PIGNATON, Lucca

16 *1947 ARG  GRIPPO, Valentino [11]

17 *861 BRA  BRAGA, Breno [5]

18 BRA  DE CARVALHO DAMAZIO, L

19 BRA  ACIOLY, Lucca

20 *2503 BRA  SCRAMIN DO LAGO, J [15]

21 *921 BRA  CREVELARO, Enzo [6]

22 BRA  NOATTO, Kaue

23 BRA  REBELO, Daniel Vecchio Couldrey

24 *2006 BRA  COSTANZI DE BRITO, H [13]

25 *942 BRA  CURY BUERES, Matheus [7]

26 BRA  CUNHA, Vitor Machado De Melo

27 WC BRA  DUMMER MACEDO, Tomas

28 *1029 BRA  PINHEIRO DA CRUZ JUNIOR, G [9]

29 *998 BRA  ALMEIDA JUNIOR, Eugenio [8]

30 BRA  MIGUEL, Luis Felipe

31 BRA  NAPOLI DA SILVEIRA, Mateus

32 *1790 BRA  ORTENBLAD NOGUEIRA, H [10]

Finals

 WENDLER FILHO, Jefferson [1]
 6-2 4-0 Ret.

 SVERZUT CORSINI, Lorenzo
 6-3 3-6 [10-4] 

 BRAGA, Victor [2]
 6-2 6-3 

 BATAGIN, Gabriel [12]
 5-7 6-2 [10-4] 

 BOJICIC ONO, Luka [3]
 3-6 6-3 [10-7] 

 OLIVEIRA, Nicolas [14]
 7-5 6-1 

 ZERWES TREMBLAY, Brian
 6-1 6-2 

 GRIPPO, Valentino [11]
 6-1 6-3 

 BRAGA, Breno [5]
 6-1 6-4 

 SCRAMIN DO LAGO, J [15]
 6-3 6-2 

 CREVELARO, Enzo [6]
 6-3 7-6(8) 

 COSTANZI DE BRITO, H [13]
 7-6(3) 6-1 

 CURY BUERES, Matheus [7]
 6-3 6-2 

 PINHEIRO DA CRUZ JUNIOR, G [9]
 7-5 7-5 

 MIGUEL, Luis Felipe
 6-2 6-0 

 ORTENBLAD NOGUEIRA, H [10]
 6-2 6-3 

Qualifiers

 WENDLER FILHO, Jefferson [1]
 6-2 6-3 

 BRAGA, Victor [2]
 7-5 7-5 

 OLIVEIRA, Nicolas [14]
 6-0 6-1 

 GRIPPO, Valentino [11]
 6-2 6-3 

 SCRAMIN DO LAGO, J [15]
 7-5 6-7(2) [10-6] 

 COSTANZI DE BRITO, H [13]
 6-3 1-6 [12-10] 

 CURY BUERES, Matheus [7]
 7-6(4) 5-7 [10-2] 

 MIGUEL, Luis Felipe
 6-2 6-1 

* ITF Ranking
# Seeded Players
1 WENDLER FILHO, Jefferson
2 BRAGA, Victor
3 BOJICIC ONO, Luka
5 BRAGA, Breno
6 CREVELARO, Enzo
7 CURY BUERES, Matheus
8 ALMEIDA JUNIOR, Eugenio
9 PINHEIRO DA CRUZ JUNIOR, Glauco

10 ORTENBLAD NOGUEIRA, Henrique
11 GRIPPO, Valentino
12 BATAGIN, Gabriel
13 COSTANZI DE BRITO, Henrique
14 OLIVEIRA, Nicolas
15 SCRAMIN DO LAGO, Joao Vitor

# Alternates Replacing

# Protected Ranking: Name

 Draw date/time:  20 JUL 2025 18:18 
 Last Direct Acceptance
 WONG, Tsz Fu (HKG)
 Player representatives
 ZERWES TREMBLAY, Brian (BRA)
 NAPOLI DA SILVEIRA, Mateus (BRA)
 Signature

 Luiz Fellipe Cruz


